" FIRST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT
ATTESTATION OF 7, /...

No. 026}7 Name ”- Corps

Questions to be put to the Recruit, before Enlistment
1. What is your name? ...............counne i £ s - W

2. Wrat is your full Address? .................

. Are you a British Subject? ............... ; T, e S L SR

3
4. What is yourage? .. ..o cimsvnn s diivauismoar /...Monrths
5. What is your Trade or Calling? ....... e ; e 5 w4 AR T T
6. Are you Married? .......... 3 uienedd svgiiind wrata BRI S R o SRR siass Sbatd Swes s sl
7

. Have you ever served in any Branch of His Ma
; ¥ ny ! ;
jesty’s Forces, naval or military, if so,* which? iz

8. Are you willing to be vaccinated or re-vac- 3
clNated T ..o ciies was wriois vein Sise o v

9. Are you willing to be enlisted for General Ser-
VICETD savis sisiand siosin siiena #bmiiabons Sivtars diminra aTniols mcbis R A B
el

10. Did you receive a Notice, and do you under-} =
stand its meaning, and who gave it to you?.... e

11. Are you willing to serve upon the conditions as embodied i
to be signed by)fou if you are accepted? ........ ..... J .................
o R

................................. do solemnly declare that the above answers
I am wil]ing\tyﬂﬂl the epgagements made.

£Fe GNATURE OF RECRUIT.

...Signature of Witness.

vV
OATH 50 BE gAKEN BY RECRUIT ON ATTESTATION.
do make oath, that I will be faithful and

llegiance to His Majesty King George the Fifth, His Heirs and Successors, and that I will, as in duty
bound, Yonestly and faithfully defend His Majesty, His Heirs and Successors, in Person, Crown and Dignity against
all enemies, according to the conditions of my service.

CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.

The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that if he made any false answgr to any of the above questions
he would be liable to be punished as provided in the Army Act.

The above questions were then read to the Recruit in my presence.
I have taken care that he understands each question, and that his answer to each question has been duly Znte:ed

as repliec:é , ani the said recpujt has made and signed the declaration and taken the oath before me atifms'®.# oW
on this, o &&= day of.. A . €¥FH ... 181? 7 N

Signature of Attesting Officer ...

+CERTIFICATE OF APPROVING OFFICER. p

I certify that this Attestation of the above-named Recruit is correct, and properly QIIed up, and that the re-

quired forms appear to have been complied with. I accordingly approve, and appoint him to thef.. it el oo
If enlisted by zpectgl authority, such will be attached to the original attestation.

} Approving Officer.

t The signature of the Approving Officer is to be affixed in the presence of the Recruit.
{ Here insert the ‘“‘Corps’” for which the Recruit has been emnlisted.

* If so, Recruit is to be asked the particulars of his former service, and to produce, if possible, his Certificate of
Discharge and Certificate; of Character, which should be returnéd to him conspicuously endorsed in red ink, as follows,
viz:—(Name)........ “iieseeiannse.a.. re-enlisted in the (Regiment)........ ... .utiten tesses.-..0D0 the (Date)

|

|

]
o]
-




Appa nt age..........n.’./.f,myears ....... il i Amqlithv-s.j i Hegght
Girth when fully ,e*gg\ndél.....,........3..,1,.,,,..._igggqs_
Ra.nge of expansion ........... & '! ....... inches

Chest Measurement .

Distinctive marks

£

Particulars as to Marriage

Relationship......... ym

(zz) Chnshan nnd rname of Wo

to whom married, and whether spinster or widow.
< (c) Presentdddress. (&) Initials of Officer verifying entry.

()] Plu:e and date of marriage.

(a) i A8) ()

[€)]

S5, ‘ Particulars as to Children

Christian Names

Date and Place of Birth

. STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES

Service not al-
lowed toreckon

Sefvice in Re- ,
serve not allow-

Signature of Officérs derti-

Corps in |Rgt. or | Promotion, Reductions, A3 © Da for fixitg th d to reckon i
which served| Depot Casualties, &c. Army Rank Dates [ 00 OF betion | wards G. C. Pay fying c::::icet.nm of
Years Days | VYears | Days
Service towards limited engagement recl from
Joined at on
3 ) i k.
ke
s %
3
Total Service forfeited as above................. ... s e il E




FIRST NEW =0 ,‘NDLAND' "‘EGIMENT
ATI'ESTA“ON OF

. Corps

»

3. Are you a British Subject? ........... 3/f?‘4‘

4. What is your age? ......ccovvvvnn..n. Years .... /...Mon'ths
5. What is your Trade or (Calling? .........
6. Are you Married? ....... cressereiiiecnny, (e gL e N

tn

7. Have you ever served in any Branch of His Ma
jesty’s Forces, naval or military, if so,* which?

9. Are you willing to be enlisted for General Ser-

AR s s i s S e g A s e wereE #

8. Are you willing to be vaccinated or re-vac—} 8.

eInated P it i i e et St T Ve e el Teie e ere e

10. Did you receive a Notice, and do you under-} = ; Name ...........cv000 oo ateraste e
stand its meaning, and who gave it to you?.... o COFPa e i s s onie s

11. Are you willing to serve upon the conditions as embodied in the roll of service } :
tobesxgnedbyyou1iyouareaccepted? T R e G U e

j e MM- v4ees...00 solemnly declare that the above answers

made by ¥he to the above queations are true, d tha$ I am willing yﬂﬁl the epgagements made.
v ee et M L N FTSBIGNATURE OF RECRUIT.

'Z{. 9&@ 2 ?m( -
4 4. .. .Signature of Witness.

OATH BE AK‘EN BY RECRUIT ON ATTESTATION.

. i, hio ol e ST o R S O S PR Y do make oath, that I will be faithful and
bear Lr legianca to Hls M&jesty King George the Fm:h, His Heirs and Successors, and that I will, as in duty
bound, Wonestly and faithfully defend His Majesty, His Heirs and Succassors. in Person, Crown and Dignity against .
all enemles, according to the conditions of my service.

% CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.

The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that-if-he made any false answer to any of the above questions
he would be liable to be punished as provided in the Army -Act. 3

The above questions were then read to the Recruit In my presence.
I have taken care that he understands each question, and that his answer to each question has been duly ente;
)
as replied to, and the said recrz‘t has made and signed the declaration and taken the oath before me at

on this. .g# ~day of.... ...........191# /w
Signature of Attesting Officer .." M 9 M'L Amk

tCER'I‘IFICA'l'E OF APPROVING OFFICER.
I certify that this Attestation of the abovp-named Recruit is correct, and properly filled up, and that the re-
quired forms appear to have been complied with. I accordingly approve, and appoint him £0 thet. .. ...oeeeussass
If enlisted by special authority, such will be attached to the original attestation.

Date......... e et e o
}Annrovinlomcer;

t The simmre of the Approvlng Officer is. to be affixed in the presence ot the Rocrnlt. :
for which the Recruit has been ennwad e




Relationship.........

" Particulars as to Marriage

h to whom married, and whether spinster or widow.
(c) Present address. () Initials of Officer verifying entry.

(6) Place and date of marnage.

4)

(¢)

(@)

Particulars as to Children

Christian Names

Date and Place of Birth

STATEMENT OF THE

SERVICES

Protiotion, Reduictions, -

s L  one
Casualties, &e. Army Rank Dates

T S R |
Service ot al- | Seivice-in Re-
1o toreckon |serve not allow-
for'fixirig the |ed to reckon to-
rate of pension | wards G.C. Pay

Years | Days | Years |Days

Signature of Officers derti-
fying correctness of

entries
3

Service towards 1j

ment reckons from j’ I /é
s
on (2// ol /Z

7

s

7,
77
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CR 247y

Extract £rom Nominal Roll of Nfld. Regt. Draft No.12
from 2nd Bn. Depot, to 1lst Bn. B.E.F. Embarked South-
empton, #EwiYwis,11-10-16,

2684 Pte. J. Tucker.




,:.?.r. John “uoﬁr ;
,dntertﬁn, TeBe : <

Dear Sirie :
We wrote you aomé‘ time ago with reforence
; %0 the e:ttaots of yo'ar son, No. 2684, srivate J. %\n.ukar,
and sta‘cﬂg thnt we would meke invaestigations from the
Record Office, I»ondon- in relation thereto.

The Reoord Office, London forwarded our
enquirg to the Officer i/ Bffects Branch, G.H.o. Brd

Behalon, BeZoPe o who had tho fullest enqﬁiries nods, and
then replied st&ﬁng that nothing further in the way of
effects of Priva'be Tue@r had been rocoverad. .:i:eeoraing
to this Or.fﬁoars lntter, a rumonr has appnrantly rcachad
him “hat PriVate '.!.‘nqker was a p:::l.sonur of waa.' but the
Reoord D:’!ﬂ.oe, Iondon in their rcply t0 us is of the opinion
'l;hat this 1s an om:, but in oonuague-.foo 7111 communicato
fﬁrtherrwith the Offiéer i/e Effects Branch,5rd lchalon
1n ordar to prowe or dlsprove the stntmnent in his letter.
And when this has been m we mn be notificd by cable.
and we in tu;m..nill :,npodiataly oor.amnﬂ,oa.te with-yous

Riioiy X 3 e
¥ ! . ¥ GR i -

 Yours faitnfilly,

Lieuts cpl. Wh G

auiet watt ofctonss
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_____ PERSONAL _EFFROTS

R S

Received from Militie Department 3
One Kit Bag of the late #2684 FPte. Joshua Tucler




o et

ifr, JohnTuecker,
Winterton, T.B.

Dear iire Tuwke::=

I am writing to inform you that it is my

by Express :
regrettable duty to forward to you one/XIT BAG,

which belonged to your son #2684 Pte. Joshua Tucker, ¢f

of The Bo;w.l' Newfoundland Regimente

Aamiug you of my deepest sympathy in your

; bmavmunt and 1n thc renewed aomw which the
receipt of these eﬁu_)ta mst enteil,

I om englosing you herewith, rececipt, will you

kindly sign same and return it your earliest con-

: F
venience.

N

Yours amadquy,

: m:ut.
:Ear M.m. col..e.l.o. .




Where stored

= ; *  Final disposal -
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@ 3 i i : ¥ ; _: 1. :
Chier Paymaster & O.i/c Rp&bﬂé. o
Newfoundland Oontingent,

‘To, - 0fficer 1/c Effects Brar

Ge He Qo S?d Bchelon, l?. E.

e With reference to the follewdng memorandum snd encloSurs Trom the
Minister of Militia 31/1/18 (22482;;

From, Minister of Militila,
To, Ohief Paymaster. - Lo
®The attached coples of letter are forwarded for your information, necessary
ngotion and reply please”. g |
; (sd) J. Re. Bemmett,

31/1/18. Acting Minister of Militia.

(2) enclosuree.
From, John Tucker, :
To, Dept. of Militia. .
"I recelved a pocket boek and its contents as per enclosed form of my dear
%gon Joshua, but I am very anxious as a father would be,to knew, if this
"was found on his person after death or how it was obtained and I would
"]1ike to know how the mark came in it as if a dagger thrust went through,
"but seeing no slgn of blood I cannot think this was his death blew, also
"1et me know If there is any other personal effects belonging to my dear
"boy and if se, can we hope to receive them, for you know how flear these
swould be to us no matter how small it might be they would be held as
wtreasures by us. We have another boy with the Candian forces in France
vat the present time so you aee we are doing our little bit of suffering
nat. homes We would value the least bit of informatlon moncerning the last
"moments of our dear boy."
Winperton. (sd) John Tucker.
28/1/18. ‘ N

From, Yept, of Militia,

To, Joshua Tucker. : )

"I am directed to acknowledge the receipt of your letter of the 28&th

"January conoerning the effects of your son Joshua, the only effects of

"this soldier received by this Department were forwarded to you and d& . -

"is presumed that nothing has been withheld by the Record Office in London.

"Howecer a letter im baing forwarded to London to ascertain if any further

"bleongings are still to come forward and you will be adtised as soon as |

"s roply has been received." ;
(sd) Chief Staff Officer.

St.John's, 31/1/18.

- Tucker was reported Missing the 14/4/17 and presumed dead 17/11/17
His effects comsisting of Pocket Book,photo, and six letters were received.
through you. See your inventory No.249/25 indicating sent from 0. C. s
2nd Suffelk. Kindly ocause enguiries to be made to enable reply to be .

~sent to his next of kin, please. i '

(3) enclosure.

(S4) H. A. Timewell, = - Major,
_Chief Paymaster & 0. i/o Recordse

B 26/4/18 oy
From, Onief Paymaster & .0.1/c “ecords, ; : i
_ . Newfoundland Contingent. , : |
" Te, Officer i/o Effects Branch (Men) i
el 3rd Eghelon, B. E. F.

The reply te my memo 12/3/18 relating to 3934/25/BAE, 2684 Pte. J.
Tucker (Deceased) not having been received you are requested to expedite
the same and to state on reverse when 1t may be expeoted. i :

s (Sd) H. A. Timewell, Major,

Oxief in ster &.g.i[o Regords .




 *+  Reference your E.F.4112 of 10/8/18 pera.3, No a.ddition erfac t
were recqvered, pleaae. ; .

’ : ~ (sd) N, Woodruffe, Lt. Oolonel,
- ‘ T Oommdge lst Bn. Royal N"fo\mdland Ra
orderly aoom 14/5/18 *

<
0. Cl. 2nd Bsttalien.
Suffolk Regt.
Bt E. F.

, : Referenoc effects (uen) EF4112 dated 10/5/18, 2684 Ptes Tucker, Jo
1st Bn Royal Newfoundland Regt.
- Pagsed to you please for any additonal information you ma.y have i
regarding para.2,3,4 and 5, of uinute 1. ; ﬁ
Ne Woodruffe, Lieut. COol.

Commdg. 1/Bn Royal Newfoundland Regiment. -

&

0. i/c Effects Branch,
G. Hs Qo 3rd Echelon,

: Reference Minute 1. no further effects wers reoovered, and I can= |
not furnish any further information concerning Bte. Tucker as the men
who recovered the effects off his body have since become Casualties.

(8d) V. C. Russell, Capt. for Lt.Qo:
. Gommdg. 2/Bn The Suffolk l.‘lteg:l.mem:. .
17/5/18,

|




Effeots Branch (en)

D".'.A.A‘o;l« 3
L _3rd Echelon.

To, :‘Officer 1/ ®ecords, = =
Newfeundland Contingents
: 2684, Pte. Tuoker

" With reference to your No.B934/2BB&E dated the 12th March last,regard. |
ing certain effects of the above.nemedj the fullest investigations have b
£ made in the matter and a copy of the correspondence is attached for your |
z information., ZThe only effects which have been received in this Branch on
acoount of this Man were those forwarded to you under IRventory Ne.
1/249/25 dated 22/6/17. It is painted out that replies to enquiredy are
forwarded immediately, all possible information has been obtaineds but
it will be readily realised that the time involved in dependant upon the
expeditien with which it ia passible for Units in the field to make the
necessary investigations, and thls of course variles according te the
conditions prevalent in the £idld from time to time.

, (sd) P, Dowie Brennan, Oapt.
{ : staff Captain. T
for D. ﬁL Go 2

Enclosure (1) 24th March 1918,
F'ram. D.AsGe .
Effeocts Bpanch (Men)
3rdcEchelon.
To, Officer Commanding,
1st Newfoundland Regt. -
' in the Field.

No.2684, Pte, J. Tucker, J. 2/1st Newfoundland Regt, Cas.Miss
' 14/4/17

An enquiry has been received in this Branch from the Officer i/o
Newfoundland Records, concerning the personal effects of the & ove mentiond
ed (See copy of extract at foot hersof)s In order that a satisfactory .
reply may be made ta the enquirer, will younkindly csuse the fullest in-
vestigations to be made in the matter and submit a report comprising
information on the following poigts. A :

1) It will be observed that further effects are required.
2) The only articles received here on account of Pte, Tugker were a
Pocket Book, 1 Phote, and 6 letters frem the Opficer Oommanding, 2
- Suffolk Regt. under memo dated 17/68/17 (an extract from which is attached)
If these were all that could be resovered on account of the Deceased, oan g
any reason for this be given, i ,
(5{ Pte Tycker was originally reported as "Missing 14/4/17" but he is
now shown as a "Prisoner of War®. Can it therefore be stated under what
circumstances the B8fects forwarded were recovered.
(6) Will you kindly pass this correspondence to the O. C. 2/Suffold Regte
(from which Unit effects were received) for any additional information he
:;111 gévoirega.rding paragraphs 2, 4 and 6, and favour of a direct reply te
8 Office.,

(sd) O. E. Labouchere, £/Lt. for Staff Captain,
! for D. A. G. :

Oopy of Extraot from the Enquiry.
SEE ATTACHED.

-

E
E
|




L o iy
From, Chief Paymaster & 0.i/c Records,

| e Newfoundland Contingent,
To, offricer i/b‘EffectsUBranoh,

G. H. Q. 3rd Echelon, B. E. F.

1575/18

2684, Pte. J. Tucker (Deceased) Royal Nfld. Regt.

With reference to the followdng memorandum and enclosure from the
Minister of Militia 31/1/18 (224azz; :
1

From, Minister of Militia,
To, Chief Paymaster. : : ' ;
"The attached copies of letter are forwarded for your information, necessa
ngotion and reply please. 3
: (sd) J. R. Bemmett,

31/1/18. : Acting Minister of Militia.

- {2) enclosures

From, John Tucker, f
'To, Dept. of Militia. |
"1 received a pocket book and its contents as per enclosed form of my dear |
"gon Joshua, but I am very anxious as a father would be,to know, if this
"was found on his person after death or how it was obtained and I would
"]ixe to know how the mark came in it as if a dagger thrust went through,
"but seeing no sign of blood I cannot think this was his death blow, also
15t me know if there is any other personal effects belonging to my dear
"boy and if so, can we hope to receive them, for you know how flear these
wwould be to us no matter how small it might be they would be held as
wtreasures by us. We have another boy with the Candian forces in France
nat the present time so you aee we are doing our little bit of suffering
wat home. We would value the least bit of information zoncerning the last
*moments of our dear boy." ; |

Wingerton. (sd) John Tucker, |

28/1/18. ‘

(3) enclosures
From, “ept. of Militia,
Tos Joshua Tucker. ;
"1 om directed to acknowlsdge the receipt of your letter of the 28th
"January concerning the effects of your son Joshua, the only effects of
"this soldier received by this Department were forwarded to you and ab :
"is presumed that nothing has been withheld by the Record 0ffice in Londén.
"Howecer a letter is being forwarded to London to ascertain if any further
"bleongings are still to come forward and you will Dbe adtised as soon as
. "a reply has been received."”

: (sd) chief Staff Officer.
- St.Johnts, 31/1/18.

Tucker was reported Missing the 14/4/17 and presumed dead 17/11/17 |

Hig eoffects consisting of Pocket Book,photo, and six letters were received |
through you. See your inventory No.249/25 indicating sent from O. C. :
2nd Suffolk. Kindly cause enguiries to be made to enable reply to be 4
sent to his next of kin, please. : |
: (Sd) H. A. Timewell, Major, i
Chief Paymaster & 0. i/c Records* :

oo 8o 26/4/18
From, Chief Paymaster & 0.i/c “ecords, :
; Newfoundland Contingent. . 3
To, Officer i/c Effects Branch (Men)
3rd Echelon, B. E. F.

The reply to my memo 12/3/18 relating to 3934/25/B&E, 2684 Pte. Jo
Tucker (Deceased) not having been received you are requested to expedite
the same and to state on reverse when it may be expected. %

(sd) H. A. Timewell, _ Major, .
Chiief Paymaster & O.ifc Records.




T

Suffo‘ll Regt. S bt
B. E. F. : ; ;

- Reference effects (wen) Er4112 dated 10/5/18, 2684'Pte. Tucker, 31
1st Bn Royal Newfoundland Regt.
' - Passed to you please for any additonal informatlon you may have
regarding para.2,3,4 and 5, of Minute 1. A
i (8&) N. Woodruffe, Lisut. Gol.
‘ Commdg. ‘1/Bn Royal Newfoundland Regiment.

: . 4,
0. ifc Effects Branch,
G. He Q. 3rd Echelon,
Reference Minute 1. no further effects were recovered, and I oan-

not furnish any further information concerning Bte. Tucker as the men
who recovered the effects off his body have since become Casualties. :

(sd) V. C. Russell, Capt. for Lt. co
Commdg. 2/Bn The Suffol& “egiment.

17/5/18, -

\:Jﬁ.‘ T

SR

o
o




2684, Pte. Tucker, J, 2/1st Nfld.Regt.
With reference to your No.3934/256B&E
ing certain effects of the above named; the fullest investigations have b
made in the matter and a copy of the correspondence is attached for your
information. The only effects which have besen received in this Branch on
account of this Man wers those forwarded to you under Ifventory No. -
-1/243725 dated 22/6/17. It is pointed out that replies to enquiresd are
forwarded immediately, all possible information has been obtaineds but
it will be readily realised that the time involved in dependant upon the
expedition with which it is possible for Units in the field to make the

dated the 12th Mapch last,regard

- necessary investigations, and this of course varies according to the
- conditions prevalent in the fidld from time to time,

(sd) F. Dowie Brennan, Capt.
, Staff Captain,
for D. A. G.

Bnclosurs (1) 24th March 1918,
From, DlA.Gl
Effects Branch (Men)
3rdcEchelon.
To, Officer Commanding,
1lst Newfoundland Regt.
8 in the Field.

No,2684, Pte, J. Tucker, J. 2/lst Newfoundland Regt, Cas.Missin :
i 14/4/17.

E

An enquiry hae been received in this Branch from the Officer i/e :
Nowfoundland Records, concerning the personal effects of the @&-ove mention:
ed (See copy of extract at foot hereof). In order that a satisfactory
reply may be made to the enquirer, will younkindly cause the fullest in-
vestigations to be made in the matter and submit a report comprising
information on the following poigts.

(1) 1t will be observed that further effects are required.

(2) The only articles received hers on account of Pte, Tucker were a
Pocket Eook, 1 Phote, and 6 letters from the Opficer Commanding, 2/Bn
Suffolk Regts under memo dated 17/6/17 (an extract from which is attached) |
If these were all that could be recovered on account of the Dgceased, can a
any reason for this be given. ' |
(Sg Pte Tycker was originally reported as "Missing 14/4/17" but he is

now shown as a "Prisoner of War®. Can it therefore be stated under what
circumstances the B8fects forwarded wers reocoveirsd. 4
(6) Will you kindly pass this correspondence to the O, C, 2/Suffold Regt.

- (from which Unit effects were received) for any additional information he

can give regarding paragraphs 2, 4 and 5, and favour of a direct reply to
this Office. ;i :

(sd) C. E. Labouchere, 2/Lt. for Staff Captain,
for D. A. G. |

Copy of EXtract from the Enquiry.

SEE ATTACHED.







January 351, 1918,

¥r,John Tuoker,
Winterton,

R

gl

Sir:-

Fiase s

I directed to acknowledge receipt of your lette:
. of 28%h,Jen.,concerning thel effeats of your son Joshua,
The only effecté of this Qoldiér received by this
department were forwarded to you smd it is presumed that
nothing has been w:lth-'held by the Record Office in London,
However a letter is beon -Pomarded %o London,to ascertain
if any further belongings aro still to come forward and
you will be sdvised as Boon es a raylyha boen Teceived
I heve the honour to be,
sir,
Your I.b'odi‘qn' 788

xl”r» bt
‘Ghitf sw Wﬁur-




2660 Ttee Jofhus MMokers

The attached coplew of letters
are forvardod for your informetion,
. pevescary sctlon endl Teply plesses

s~ ‘

s Minioter of 1Alitine




 No. #E684, = At L

From

'MINISTER OF MILITIA,
‘ ST. JOHN'S,
NEWFOUNDLAND

January 31, /9/8

| T Chief Paymaster & Oei/c Records,

*

* The Royal Newfoundlend Reghe,
Pay & Record Office,
58 Victoria Street,
London,S.We(1l)e

SUBJECT!

#2684 Pte. Jodhua Thcker.

The attached copies of letters
are forwarded for your informetion,

. necessary action and reply,pleass

Z.

Acting Minister of Militiae

M
OEPARTME\*!T_.,_‘.,.....@ .
Reterence r;;{. PIM&

2
18 |
Date Rod'ds !

- TR gt gt
s 3
{

b e

[ENCLOSURE]

REPLY

9320

Dated

11th Jyne 191 g

Please return ORIGINAL and retain DUPLICATE

Minutes of Correspondence ex=
changed with the Officer i/e¢ Effects
Branch (Men) 3rd Echelon, B. E. F.
are enclosed. :

It will be observed that Pte.
Tucker in stated in Minute 3. Enc. 1.
(5) to be a "Prisoner of War®. The
D. A. G« has been asked for authority
for this statement which is thought to
be an error, as no other advice has
peached ‘this Office, Should the
report prove correct you will be in= _
formed by telegraph as customary,please

/M/@/M ]

Chief Paymaster & Officer i/o Records,

&

FM/S

o




o ,
. R68¢ ¥to. Jofihua Thoker.

Minutes of correspondence e
chauged with the Officer 'i/o Effé t

f ' - By 5 Br,
| . The attached copies of letters ._ar:n‘;;‘c?g::;,sra Foligsen,

; : i : : - It will be observed that Pte.
are foxwarded for your information, '1(.'u<)>kai\:' is stated in Minute 3” Enc.1.
: ol 5) to be a "Priosner of War". The
. meceszary action and reyly.plecse. D.A.G. has been asked for authority

. for this statement which is thought

‘to be an error, as no other advice haj
xeached this Office. Should the rep

. prove correct you will be  informed
4l A ' . by telegraph as customary, pleagd.

S —— T ; B

: - (Sd) HeA°T. Major,
& Chief Paymaster & Officer i/c Rcds.

7 63, VICTORIA ST, \:\‘ i
&

LONDUN, 8.W.




> 2e57, :

iterton

January 28th 1918
Dopartmeht of Militia
St Johns

Dear 8ir
I received the pocket book and its contents

as per form inclosed of my dear son Joshua, but I am very anxious as
a father would be to know if this was found on his person after death
or how was it obtained, them I would like to know how the mark came
in it as if a dagger thrust went through, but seeing no sign of blood
I cant think this was his death blow, also let me know if there is any
other personal effects belonging to my dear boy and if so can we hepe
to receive them, for you know how dear these would be to us no matter
how small it might be they would be held as treasures by us.
We have another boy with the Canadian forses in Frau;nco
at the present time so you see we are doing our 1little bit of =
suffering at home . We would value the least bit of information
concerning the last moments of our demm boy
I am yours truly

Gt olonits




‘xtrned of Commir cstiorn reasived er Py & Neoomd 077109,
lordon, asted natoder 15,1917, '

#2684 Pte., J. Tucker,

vosted op "Miseing" 14/4/17, end presuned Desd fer
offieinl pgrposes 17/11 /37,
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(AL Ranks) to lst

Zrtreot from Nominal Roll Draft

,:béi-ked_"'Southampfon.'—- 5 :




xtract of Cablegrem ruaéiyod from fay & Record
0ffice, Lordon, dated May 15,1917,

#2684 Pte. J. Tucker, A.30.,

Repar tod "Missing' /pril 14th,




xtract from Fominel foll imbsrked ite John's for Uversess,

HeY Hale "AICERIARY 6.4 1&.1’“.

2684 Pte, Tucker Jos.




(,a?% LT Y

Joshua ‘mokor wes attestea fcr Gen aral
Service with the _I:ENE‘OUNDIAND RECII»ENT ON Iay 2nd 1916
Re girentel No. 35_54 i wasg alloted to 'Ete.g J.hckgs

AUTHOR I'.l‘Y. :
_ Recard Le dgor,
De pte OF 1‘[111 tia.
March 25th 1919
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| Table 1—GENERAL TABLE
______ Birthplace:—Parish _ ___County. i : 4
_SPECIAL_RESERYE-_-,- Sope s O RECGUFARARMY .

P

B e

e e e on

day of ~191
7 £

== -——Deelared Age. .. — s OF e OO Frms

. Trade or-Oceupation— .o v e

- -~ Weight vt A

 Chest__ tirthwhenfullyexpanded R d et O nehRRC ot e N s e e

-ment Range of expansion 2 3 inches e :

& Physlcal Deve]opment DS R

Rlsht | Left Right Left

Arm .
e “ Vaccination Marks{

e s

B “When Vacoinated .. aver o eraile Bt LR e s L S et
: ; RE—V= §//2 ___|REV=

SRR 4 - 1)) WO

" (a) Marks mdxcatmg congemtal pecuh-
antles or previous disease ailifo et ; ! ; Craa e

3

# (b) Slight de[ects bnt not sulﬁclent to :
A ____Cause Rejection S L G R 3 : ARl LY RO oty SR E s
5

() P e Bewsimitie=.! L7 AR Bl e B B

St lppm\'ed by (Signature)

(Rank)

F - -

om0 e o e q, i Il mj B - 0

- Corps. Regtl. No. Corps. Regtl. No.

24684




TABLE IV.—SERVICE TABLE.

Date of

Arrival or

Date of
%

Embarkation

Disembarkation

————Station-or Troopship ——

_Date of

__ Dateof

ATTIVAL OT

Embarkétion

Departureor—
Disembarkation




e

Dlhoﬂu!

Compiny Cond

“Place

In /7 #2300\

,4,&4,«,4 ) /"é/‘/ M
Z

1‘1 LlL

& RECON =
\ ":L—&;

proner s e 2

Posted Missing /¢// < / , 5




" Final ﬂmposa] and

to w}lom sent ...




i WRQY-A-L NEWFOUNDLANI}REG!MENT :

//7 //f

Hmal disposal - .and :
to whom sent ...




concemed, viz. s ; 2.
Allotment begms -’ g 0 (5

 Identity ther W: Cl;gg : ; : ;
. Certificate| iy AMOUNT
7 £y (each person







* Ruy® farthdr lnthr on this’ mb;oet I
lhmud dmnd to—.

Du-auhr of k T L
ivau%eglmhm and Enq\nnea. 4 e VA
i " Winketer House, \ | WAR OFFICE,

] 5 St. James's Square,

London, S.W.1, |

1 and the numZIE- beln{ guowd

® The Officer In Gharge

. Newfoundland Record Office,
© 58 Victoria Street,

LS.,

I have received an’ enqniry for the loea.tion bf the

" grave of 2684 Private Joshua 'I‘uCker, 1ls
Btn. Royal Newfg

who is statsd to have been killed in action 14th
April, 1917.

i ‘The grave has not been registered in this office, and ‘;
- ® liged if you can give me any informa. '
;, 9(map reference) which might assist in ,
2 g this a map reference of the place o

02> o883 Bederghand e, : 3
Eﬁ:- Batkolion-nob having buriod hiin,
=say- by what Unit-it- was- retieved; - ;
burisl- may- have been ~offected, -und
wpailable-information:

- —Major—
for Major-General,
V_Dmacbb: General of Graves Registration and Enquiries.

S, i
g H&) W&B—K 10 —50001/19° HWV(P369)  H2917T
38 Ve “6—3!”5691 10,000 419

=




xxx4923-4

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

10098/83/R.&«Ce

1st August,
De Go Ge Re & Eu, -
War Cffics, ﬁzﬁzhester Housse,
Stﬁ‘J?mea's Square, S.W. 1.,

No. 2684 PTH. JOSHUA TUGKER.
Fst . R Newfoundland Regt,

With erence to your No. C.C.¥.57/29085
of 28/7/19 (BS8%4): I beg to inform you that the
abovemnamed man is understood to have been killed
when the lst Bn, Royal Newfoundland Regiment was
operating at Monchy-ls-Preux, 14/4/17," layp
refersnce 1,10000. :

Capt,
Asst, Military Secretar
+For Chief Staff Officer (Londog?.




i Reéime;gi o corps

Died W Zelosdele at  *Zran .o mthe /oy of Apecs 191,
Deserted ab

" on the of . 19167
1 Certify to the correctness of above in every particular, :

{n ding Squadron, mop.

S ; : Bastery or Company, CEr
/ STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT, [Formi. =
Date | br: : - 2|s|d o el s
Balance Dr. last monfh Balance Urlﬂs&munﬁ: L5 3 ? [ 7
Cash issues 5 Pay days at from to. :
(Date of each issue to be stated)

Proficiency, Service or good ¢onduct pay
£ s d

days.at from. to
191 Messing allowance
L] from___ to
»

Kit allowance TN e re b e enaes

Amount produced by the sale of Effects from

Amount of Savings Bank balance, including
Consolidated stoppage ........... interest (if no balance, to be so stated)

3 ' Deferred Pay or Gratuity ....iveueesn...

Balance due by the Puy’rpasier / { " Balance due-to the Paymaster .
o 1

89| Lo
I hereby Certify that the -above account is correct in every particular, and that the .
deb,to;',bwltmce, of £ o 1s correctly chargeable’ ayainst the Public @, :
Dated'at o 2 . o
i thig ¢ dayof :
b o state whether the soldior died intestate, or

pY

191 . g : Pag/mter ‘

whether he left-a Will. . In the latt er case the Will should be &lmuﬂd %

$ hereto, if not already sent to War Office with Arm Form B. 2090 or Army Form (), 1815. 7 A6 B
- (b) Words in Ttalics tolbe struck out when there is no d:btm balance. NI

© WEAG-7a8 200000 81 HWV(P1560)

| VSORT—MIGOR 200000 87

Forms/O1625/08













: MINISTER OF MILITIA,

ST. JOHN'S, .
NEWFOUNDLAND
Umrw 81, ,9/8. \

Bondm.s. o‘l)—‘q‘

SUBJECT:

2684 Ho. Jclha. E‘Mker.

REPLY
Daed " 11th Jume . . %' 8
Please return ORIGINAL and retain DUPLICATE

The attached copies of letters
s forwmarded for your informetlon,

necessary action and reply.rleased

Acting Minister of Militiae

DEPARTMENT.
'ﬂ?i:re‘nce Fo
Date Roc'ds
W ek,
st

ohanged with the Ofﬂ.oor
Branch (Men) 3rd Echelon
ere enclosed.

Tucker in stated in Mimite 5. m.
(5) to be a "Prisoner of War®.
D. As G has been asked for autl
for this statement which 1s ‘thought to
be an error, as no other advioo ‘has
veached this Office.

en‘ooyoi—
L/o Effects
s Ba Fo

It will be observed that Pte.

Minutes of Corres

.‘..ty

Shy

report prove correct you 1
formed by telegraph as customary,

Chief Paymaster & Officer i/c Re

wi/s




. 4.

. < e Slpo e
Tho COonmanding Officer, Bf/a112.

- 2/1st Newfoundland Regiment,
In the Field.

B0\2684 Pte. Tucker.J.,2/1 Newfoundl'd Rogt CASUALTY 1~ Migeing = 14/4/17,

An enqguiry hes beén reooived in this Branch from The Officer i/fe.
. Newfoundland Reéords oconcerning the porsonal effocts of the ahove
- mentioned. (See ocopy er extract st foot horeof). ;

T

i In order that a adtinfaotcry reply may be made to the enquirer, |
| will yau kindly oause the fullost investigations to be mado in the matter
* and submit a report oomprising information on the following points:s

L (1) It will be observed that further effects are required.

- (2) The only articles received here on account of Pte Tucker were a Pocket
. Book, 1 photo and 8 letters from the Officer Commanding, 2nd Bn: Suffolk Regi
- ment. under memo dated 17/6/17 (an extract from which is attached). If these
were all that could be recovered on account of the deceased, san any reason

- for this be given. :

- (3) Whether or not any personal effects were recovered from his pack.

- (4) If any effects in addition to those mentioned in rara.2 as having been
. received here were recovered and forwarded, of what did these consist, to whom
. was the parcel addressed; on what date despatched and by what method. If for-

- warded by reglstered post, the repgistered number of the rackage and the F.P.O.
| at which handed in should be given. :

4
. (5) Pte Tucker was originally reported as "Missing 14/4/17" but he is now |
‘shoWn as a "Prisoner of War." Can i1t therefore be stated under what circumstan-
- ces the effects forwarded were recovered.

- {8) Will you kindly pass this correspondence to the 0.C. 2nd Suffolk Regt.
(from which Unit effects were received) for any additional information he can
- give regarding paragraphs 2,4 and 5 and favour of direct reply to this Branch..

i (sd) C.E. Labouchere. 2/Lt.
| EFFEOTS BRANCH (1EN),

" G,H.Q., 3rd ECHELON, for GSTAFF CAPTAIN,
24th Mapch, 1918. ‘ for D. A. G.,

- N.
COPY OF OR EXTRACT FROii THE EINQUIRY.

g - SEE  ATTAGEED.

i i
HOTE:-~ PLEASE REPLY ON TE@ REVERSE o




‘ Reference your Ef/4112 of 10

were recovered, please. _
e Ay P ; (Bd)ﬂ'- W

n: Royal Newfoundland ' Commanding lst Bn: Royal

Regimnt. : & ¢ R

0.C. 2nd Battalion,
Suffolk Regiment.
" Be B P

.

i Reference Effects (Men) Ef/4112 dated 10/5/18. 2684 Pte TUCKER.
1st Bn: Royal Newfoundland :Regt. : ;

Passed to you piease for any additional information you may hav
regarding paras. 2,3,4 and 5 of minute 1.

(sd) N. Woodruffs. Lisut.Col.
Commanding lst Ba: Royal Newfoundland
2l Regt.

0. i/c Effects Branch,
G.H.Q., 3rd Echelon.

Reference Minute 1., no flirther' effects were recovered, and T
cennot furnish any further information concerning Pte Tucker as the men who
recovered the effects off his body have since become. casualties.

% (sd) V.C. Russell. ca;}f.ai:
] for Lieut=Col
17/5/18. ‘ Commending 2nd Bn: The Suffolk Regiment

N.




: : | - &
i i | -th{., 310 ECHELON.
. ‘The Officer i/g, e DG
Newfoundland\Records, ; ;iw*pfgéll =
58 victoria street, g 1 B
L ONDON . 8V, A =

. No. 2684 Pte. Tucker, J. 2/1st Newfoundland Regiment.

With reference to your No. 3934/25/B&E dated the 12th
- March last regarding certain effects of the above named; !
. the fullest investigations have been made in the matter and |

a copy of the correspondence is attached for your information

The only effects which have been received in this Branch
on account of this man were those forwarded to you under 0
. Inventory §o. 1/249/25 dated 22/6/17.

It is poéinted out that peplies to enquiries are forwarded
immediately all possible information has been obtained, but i
it will be readily realised that the time involved is depend
-ant upon the expedition with which it is possible for Units
in the *ield to make the necessary investigations, and this d
of course varies according to the conditions prevalent in tha
Field from time to tme . ;

. Effects branch (mo ——— }g.

- Captain,
G,F.Q., 3rd EChellon,

Staff Ceptain,

i? ' for D.A.G.

- C/u..
e




LONDUN W ;/¢
"%r o5
4 Rfcm [

T Officer 1/0,
Effects Branch (den),_
o Hi e

JUE Srd. hchelon.

ANSWER.

Pay & Record Oifice,

. 12th, March ' i 3

2684, PTH. J. TUCKER, DHCEBASED,
_ROYAL NEWFOUHDLAND REwT.

e Wlth recerence to the follow
memorandur, wad enclosures, from
. tho ilnls ter of uilitia, 51/1/18
(22 48)) :

(1)
MRrom: liinister of “11¢t1
’ "To; Chief Paymustor. >

L "The atiaced copics of letters al

"forwardeu Tor your information,

neoesaary action and reply,
"please.
(8d) J. R. BEMNETT,
Alnistur of liilitia.
5t .J0in's, ul/l/ld.

\
(2) enclosure.

"Prom: Jomm Tuckor.

"To: Dept. of ilitia.

"I received the pocket”book and i
"conténts as per onclosed form of

"my dear son Joshua, but I amiver

ﬂ"an"lous as a father would be to

”"know if this wes Ffound.on his
person after death or how was it
obtained, then I would like to

[0




ar these would be to us no

atter how small it might be
hey would be held as itreasures
by us. Ve have anotiier boy with

the Oanadian Foroes “in- France

=

suffering at home. e would valy

east bit of information concortfi

the last momente of our dear bOJ
(8a) JOHN TUCKER.

nterton, 28/1/18."
dlosure.

&row. Doyt of 1;}tla,, P
o Joshue Tucker. :

T am dirscteli?to acknowledge req
of your letter of 28theJany.
concerning the sffects of your §

" Joshua. The only eifects of thif
Soldier receivsd by this Dept .wdg
forwarded by you and it is presiy

E that nothing has been withheld |

f" the Record O0ffice in London.How

s lotter is being forwarded o
t0 ascertain if. any further bel
still to come forward and you w

advised as .soon as--&- reply ki
received. (S5d) CHILF STAFF OFFL

5t.John's, 51/1/18.

Tucker was roported mis

4/4/17 end prosuwicd dead 17/11 /

His offeots consisting of Pocket
\uooL Photo, and 8 lettors wore
rocelived through you, sge your

nventory Ho. Qv/ﬂo, Aindicating
gent from 0.0., 2nd.suffolk",’

elipt
on

]
uned

y -

bver

Lond on
ngings are
111

Lo been

LR




To

- 101

Kindly couse enquiries to be.
made to enable reply to'be gent
to hje next-oi-kin, please.

*

iia jor,
Chisf Paymastor &0 i/c Recordgs

CTS.BRANCH |
%F:S 380 ECHELON
B.E F

119MAR1918




In -\.b«qnenlun&

nnmber‘- &oﬁ"’

58, Vl(./l(WF'JA 5)1 REET,
LONDON, S'W. 1.
: ENGLAND.

£1cer i/o Effacts Branch .(Men

Srdl/ Echelon, B.E.F.

L : 26th April  1918.

The reply to_my mem 1
relating to,

39%4/26/B&E, 2684, Pte. J, Tucker

(Deceased:) ’

- 1
not having been re
to expedite the same, and to state on the

reverse when it may be expected.

D. & L., London, E.C.
(PB74s) Wt. wmuMMs 250,000 9f17. ‘W 28. Fnrmsth -1/3.




Winterton, ;
Jénwary 28th, 1918,

Department of Militia,
St, John's.
Dear Sir,

I received the posket hook amd its®' contents
as per form enclosed of my dear son Joshua, but I am very anxious as
a father would be to know if this was found on his person after death
or how was it obtained, then I wouhd like to kmow how the mark came in
i3 as if:a dagger thrust want through, but seeing no sign of blood, I
cant’ think t his was his death blew, also -let me know if there is any
other personal effects belonging to my dear boy and if so can we hope
to receive them, for you know how dear these would be to ue no matter
how small it might be they would be held as treasures by us.

We have amother boy with the Canadian Forces in France at the
present time so you see we are doing our little bit of suffering at
home, We would value the least bit of information concerning the last re
moments of our dear boy.

I am yours truly, £

John Tucker,

A DO eSS E S

SRR




DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA

ADDRESS REPLY TO
DEPARTM'T OF MILITIA

e vt o St. JoHN's, NEWFOUNDLAND,

_________________ =

January 31, 1918,

Mre.John Tueker,

Winterton.

B8irie :
I mm divected to acknowledge receips of your letter
of £8th,Jans,concerning the effects of your son Joshune
mmmummmumunn
department were forwaxded to you sad it is prosumed that
nothing has been with held by the Record Office in londons
However & lotter is been forxwarded to Iondon,.to assertain
if eny further belongings are still to gome forwaxd and
mmumumucmmnumm
T have the homour %o be,
sir,
Your obedient servemt,

 Bajor,
Chief Staff 022icers -

. WFR/3iPe

SRR R




Mr.John Tucker,
WiAterton, .

Sii‘:_-r‘ i :
I am directed to sckmowledge receipt of your letter of
.29%h, Jan,. ,concerning the. effects offyour son Joshuae
The only effects of this soldier received by this depart-
- ment were forwerded toyyou amd it is presumed that nothing has been
withsheld by the Record office,in Iondon. However.a letter is
“been forwarded %o London, %o ascertain if any further belongings are
still to come forward and you will be advised as soon &8s & reply
has been received. ' : : k
: I have the honour to be,
| Sime i
Your obedient servant,

(Sgd) W.F,Rendell,

Major,
chief Staff Officere

Winterton,

: January 28th, 1918.
Department of Militia,

Stedohn'se

Dear Sirs-
I received the pocket-book and its contents as per form

inclosed of my dear son Joshus, but I am very anxious as a father
would be Ho know if this was found oh his person after death or how
was it obtained, then I would like to kmow how the mark came in it
as if a a.ag%er thrnust went through, but seeing mno sign of blood I
@ant think this was his death blow, also let me know if there is any
other personal effects belonging to my dear boy and i1f so can we
hopw to receive them, for you kmow how dear these would be to us no
‘metter how small 1% might be they would be held as treasures by use

: . We have another boy with the cahadién Forces in France
at the present time ‘so yom see we are doibg our little bit .of suffers
ing at home, We would value the lesat bit of information,concerning .
the last mements of our dear boye = . L i

b g

I am yours truly,

(Sgil - John Tueker, -



.

e

17488/3/Re&. 0. ! 29th October,

The Secretary,
Comite' International de la
Oroix Rouge,
Geneva.

Dear Sir,
: 2884 Pte, J. Tucker
Royal Newfoundland Regt.

Witjﬂ reference to the following extract of
memorandum from 0.1/c No,1 Infantry Seotion, G.H.Q.,
£878g)8 "

3rd Echelon, BeB.F.,

"Records here shew No, 2684 Pte, J. Tucker
"as "Missing 14/4/17" and a subsequent :
"report as "Prisoner of War in Germany.
"Captured &t Monchy 14/4/17, Authority:
"official .German Report forwarded by
"Geoneva Red Oross,” There is no date

"or War Office list number given for

"the last report."

I shall be very glad if you will confirm this, and
give me any further particulars that may be in your
possession,

I am,

Sir, : ’
Your obedlient servant,

Major,

Chief Paymaster & O. 1/c Records,

HA/SV

A4
i




Royel Hewfoundlend Regt
Bo Ev F-

Pa.y & Rooo!eﬂ oftico,
Beth June

26”. Pte. Jo mker.
(Decoucdl -

Reoaipt ot A.B.M,
2684, Ph- Js Tucker,
memorandum’ a/ez, 21/6/18,
(58'76) s anlmurled.godw, ‘please.

|
{

{
!

. Major,
_ Ohier Pamstor & 0.1/0 heoords-




i
ESRVMASTER & Fe-RECORDS: e
VEQUIRDLWND COMTINGENT || 0 | |
oa;\v,fx( TORINESTRTET) {11 |
o LIOND ! ! et




G.R.& E.215.

1

The Officer i/c Records,
Newfoundland Contingent,
58, Victoria Street,

not been accepted by the

War O0ffice,
Winehester House,
3t.James's Square,
London..  S.W.1.

Tith reference to. the attached .
would be ereatly aporeciated if you wonld kindly: chec!
carefully and make any corrections or additions in yed

Where the Reriment is stated % e
Record Office concerned.‘

for NMajor-Cendy
D. G. G. E. &l

TRy




: k § '
1870:‘42/&.& .0, L 4

.P. & 0. 1/c Records,
ewfoundland Contingent, i
‘58, Victoria Street, : D.G.R. & E.,
25 S.We 1. War Office, - :
Winchester House, i

: ‘at - ]
19th November, B._St' James’s 5Q.y S.We

With referance to your memo No. 3
3/13695 of 15/11/18: 1t 1s thought -
that one name on attached 1kst pay
relate to a Newfoundland Soldier?
No. 2884 Pte. J. Tucker, 1lst Bn, .
Royal Newfoundland Regt., missing i
14/4/17 at ifonchy-lesyPrsux, presumed 4
dead 18/11/17. 3

Will you please say if this is ?
acsepted] Mw (M &}un. <

@ i Major,

Chief Paymaster & O.1/c Records.




The Officer i/c., Records,
Newfoundland Contingent,
58, Victoria Street, S.W.l.

2684. Pte, J. Tucker. 1lst Royal .
Newfoundland Regiment. P.D.17.11.17.

Raference vour 18703{
1016342 /R & G., dated 19th inst., I regret to inform you

that the suggestion put forward therein cannct be "
accepted. The grave reglstered is in Luke

Copss British Cemetery, just.W. of Serre, ahout 6%

miles N. of Albert. No burial information

is at present available In this Offlce concerning

J. Tucker, please.
%
i 44 Aarth B :
& t Captain
4 " Staff Captain for
Ma jor-General
D.G.R, & E.

jutiide i g : ,,ii




.-

n

: - Major,
for Officer i/c No.l Infantry sSectilon.




l-Tl’EF PAYMASTER & OFFICER 1/C. g8 o
FromDEAND CONTING
Nf_WBZ, VICTORIA STREET,
LONDON, SW. 1.
; Enct *'D.

To - 2 =
OFficer i/c Effects Brch (Mgn)

G.H.Q.,.3rd Echelon, -
5 i B. BE. F.

Bgam‘ TBiah).

a GeHeQ,,-3rd lichelpn
o RS b
~ The Officer:in charge
- Infantry Section ﬁo
GeHeQae,; 3rd Echelon

ANSWER. ;

Pay & Record foics,

10th June, 101 8

2884, PTE. J. TUCKER, Deceased.-
Royal Newfoundland Regiment.

17 ,M "8

N0O.2684, Pte. Tucker, Jw
2/1st Newfdundland Regiment.

With reference to your Ef./
4112 of '24/3/18 to Commdg Officer,
R. Newfdld .Regt. in the Field,
para. 5: will you please say upoj
what authority the statement that
this man is a prisoner of war is
based? No information has been
received at this Office to that
effect, please, and Pte. Tucker

was presumed dead on 17/11/17
[ (having been posted as missing
14/4/17.) in the absence of any
evidence to the contrary.

Pagsed to you for favour of{
any particulars you can give in
ths matter and direct reply to |
the Officer in Charge, . k)
Hewfoundland ‘Records . » 3

The statement that Pte.
Tucker is a "Prisoner of war"

‘Jwas based on information 4

roceived from the Orde:rly Room

Sergeant of the 2/1st Newfound— .
land Regiment, and has again

‘| been confirmed by this N.C.0,

Captain, |
Staff Captain.




ornéor Lfo Rfr'ch am (nn)
e,ﬁ.q...m olgn . .

Pay & Record Office,
10th ngo.

24
hat authority the statement that
118 man 15 a prisoner of war is
No information has been
‘at this Office to that
pleass; and Pte. Tucker
‘dead on 17/11/17




officer i/c Effects Broh' (Men)
G.H.Q., 3rd Echelon, .
B. E. F.

Pay & Record Office,

10th June, 8

2884, PTE. J. TUCKER, Deceased.
Royal Newfolmdland Regiment.

With reference to your Ef./
112 of 24/3/18 to Commdg Officer,
t. in the Field, ‘
y you please say upon
what authority the statement that
soner of war 1is
No information has been
ceived at this Office to that
'ect, please, and Pte. Tucker
presumed dead on 17/11/17
-been posted as missing
4/4/17) in the absence of any
evidence to the contrary. :

e Major,
ief Paymaster & O.i/c Records.







ormation

accordance wicth
receivod at the Pay & Record
Office to 22/ Y//# and is
therefore subject to amend-
ment if, and as may be foun
necessary.




; Desertcd af.

I Certify to the correctness of above in every particular..

Bwttery or Company.

{ C'omfmana’mq Squadron Tmop,

e STATEMENT OF AGCOUNT. [Form 1.
Date | Dr’ 2l fdue
Balance Dr. last month . Balance Or. last-menth .. L//z. ? é f :
Cash dssues Pay  daysat from ,
(Date of ench issue to be stated) Proficiency, Service or goed conduct pay
£ s. d. days at from to
Messing ailawcmce 5 days at

1l

Kit alloWANCE seeenees sevsnrranreriuniiniirrsenans

Consclidated stoppage evevereeee

]

Amount produced by the sale of Effects from

from___ to s

Amannt of Savines Rank halanee inclndine

Taie 2C% ~unt is in
accordance wiih iniformation
receivad at bthe Py # Record
office to 22/ Y//# and is
therefore subject to amend-
ment if, and as may be found
necessary.

Balance due to the Paymaster ...

£7

. -Dated at
this
(a) Here stater whether the sol k4l

hembo, 'if not already sent to Wa
(8) Words in Italics i) be stxuck out whettthere

1 hereby Certify that the—abes
\\““L
26, VICTORIA §1.
LONDON, S.4. 1

wms-?s:s moooo a[w HWV(PIEBO)
\5931——105» mo\w 3[17

191 T

&r'he left o Wll] In the latter case the Will uhould be mpexed !
: orm B. 2090 or Army Form O, 1815. 32
00 debror balance.




B Al : . ’ (.mftﬁe /(7‘-01' i ‘
Descrtcd a.t : o - . onthe  of

7]

I Gertify to_the cqriectpes_s of above in every pﬁrticula.i'.

{ Commanqu Squadron, Z'mop,
: Battery or Company.

: STATEMENT OF ACCUUNT. . TFormn 1.
Dy, s ‘ £ e |d}| : ‘on il eilie

‘Balance Dy, last month ........ Balance &M—mon%h—. 7 oty /Z. 7 J 2

Cash dssues - : Pay  daysst  fom
(Date of each issue to be stated)

-Proficiency, Service or good conduct pay
£5:d; i

" days at * from

MesSiné allowance

from to

Kt AlloWADCR veeeeser suiveeiinnnisisiasirsnannes

Amount, produced by the sale of Effects from

Amannt of Savinee Rank halancs inahsdine
Consolidated stoppage ... Tade cocommt ig in
accordaace wiJ,h iniercation
receivod at uhe P~y &% Record
office tol2/ ¢ //§ and 1s
therefors sub]ect to amend-
ment if, and as may be found
necessary.

Balance due by the Pu ymaster Balancé due to the Paymaster

v

 this

(n) Here state whether the 50l l&@l 3 '
_ hereto, if not already sen @ﬁm o B. 2090 or Arm}Form 0.1815.
ords in Ttalics to b c out when| nrfiix beor balance.
200,




Thaie

accordance &< inier
receivoed at the Puy & Recor
Office to)2/ 4 /7§ and is
thereforzs suhbject to amend-
ment if, and as may be fou
necessary.

d

d




DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

PAY VOUCH ER.

44 a2.4

L

ReCeived fom dthe Firat JMW/W Rogiment

B i of

balance

0

t—@

Hars.

Q =
Ch. No. g é’ _gj/,.,-,;,,;;_ \p
}
Pay Ledger. ... ; m‘mu.%.' .....

Imifials. . oot

Gen. Ledger.... 5. ..

Rank.

Regtl. No.







B iy e | Bovelst,1918,

John Pucker,Esq.,

Winte.:"ton,?.B. ; : ; .
: ,Dear:_zsir.'- : ; : :
1 peg to enclose cheque for $563.42,being the 2
{ balance of tlié Lstate of the late #2684 Pte.l.ﬂ;uckar;
2 payeble to you as Mminiatrater.
e _I also enclese Ioeti'nra of Mni.nistrttiom o
: ) i
' - Yours my traly, :
Capt, :
foymstor & Oui/c Reooras. &
: ENCLOSURE
EW,




ON HIS MAJESTY'S SERVICE

To the Officer in Char;ge 0'} Records, RN
Qe

d

N
‘S

Ui
The Royal Nfld. Regt. %7\’

W

Dept. of Militia,
ST. JOHN’S. Nfld.

NO STAMP REQUIRED

= |




R e S e e e R

Dept. of Militia,
St. John’s.

I beg to acknowledge receipt of
Memonal Plaque issyed in respect of pegvices of »
the late - Z)"‘f .Rank . CI e ‘
 Name......

i

Roy: foundland R_egr.. g% !
W ~(Sgd)
%@%’V Relatlonshlp

Address..... ... A H&




Felisns Boo by 64

sosecoescdscccnta

7o Certify that T have Ceived the AB 6% oi the rhw a

n~ined soldier. i
Dnte.(’:}";'.?f:: A 7 e
Plﬂ,ce.;‘qD...................%’

of iilitis

¥.B. For completion ~né reiuran to the Deporiment of
insert in corner of envslinpe VAR 64




Fold Here

ON- HIS MAJESTY'S SERVICE

Po the Officeiin Charge of Records, 3 ﬁ
;T N

" “Royal Nild. Regt. ste
; Dept. of Militia,
ST. JOHN’S. Nfld.

s e ome
SI5H pIod e o

’ Oc e ®
a2
>"'i‘-ﬁu.'::r:




137 b
in res‘;:egt oﬂlis service as No,_ @684 : Rapk_Pte. - z.l
ShistesgERTeY S : :

: PRRTIED:, Temeer k ;
Name - O g

: l;eeeived C’%ﬂ&&;[:{ .(LC/// e

SE‘” 28 1921." :

The accompanying Victory Medal and/or British War Medal
is/are forwarded herewith to__‘_‘. A

Mr, John Tucker (Father) -

‘Reg:eipt of the same should be acknowledged hereon.

s L.//{,An, il m«]ﬁaé,,,
Date. “

Address : M ﬁ
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Joined, Date S ; S Sl
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Joined. Date {withﬁm'v_ua’f yeass.
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